
Name Title Email Address
9th Grade Student Concerns Sherri Sherrod-Wilson Assistant Principal sherri.wilson@portsk12.com
10th Grade Student Concerns Jennelle Burden Assistant Principal jennelle.burden@portsk12.com
11th or 12th Grade Student Concerns Kenneth Austin Assistant Principal kenneth.austin@portsk12.com

Academic Departments
English Department Patricia McEwen English Department Chair patricia.mcewen@portsk12.com
Career and Technical Education Department Loretta Raiford CTE Department Chair loretta.raiford@portsk12.com
Health and Physical Education Department Steve Couther Health & PE Department Chair steve.couther@portsk12.com
Mathematics Department Susan Ball Mathematics Department Chair susan.ball@portsk12.com
Performing Arts Department Jennelle Burden Assistant Principal jennelle.burden@portsk12.com
Science Department Arielle Darden Science Department Chair arielle.darden@portsk12.com
Social Studies Department Richard Peeling Social Studies Department Chair richard.peeling@portsk12.com
Visual Arts Department Melanie Graham Visual Arts Department Chair melanie.graham@portsk12.com
World Languages Department Carie Hatfield World Languages Department Chair carie.hatfield@portsk12.com

504 Questions Lekeya Massenburg Director of School Counseling lekeya.massenburg@portsk12.com
Associates Degree Questions Lekeya Massenburg Director of School Counseling lekeya.massenburg@portsk12.com
ASVAB Testing Information Latasha Dowe School Counselor latasha.dowe@portsk12.com
Athletics Questions Michael Whittington Athletic Director michael. whittington@portsk12.com
Attendance Questions Givanni Daniels Attendance Clerk givanni.daniels@portsk12.com
Chromebook Issues Paula Bonadies Technology Resource Teacher paula.bonadies@portsk12.com
Class of 2021 Information (Including Graduation and Activities)Patricia McEwen Class Sponsor patricia.mcewen@portsk12.com
Dual Enrollment Questions Jennifer Bonney School Counselor jennifer.bonney@portsk12.com
Early College Questions Lekeya Massenburg Director of School Counseling lekeya.massenburg@portsk12.com
Extracurriculuar Club/Activity List with SponsorsLink to List (COMING SOON)
Financial Aid Assistance (FAFSA) Christian Howton ACCESS Advisor christian.howton@portsk12.com
First College Questions Jennifer Bonney School Counselor jennifer.bonney@portsk12.com
Governor's School Questions Jennifer Bonney School Counselor jennifer.bonney@portsk12.com
Graduation Coach Steven Dent Graduation Coach steven.dent@portsk12.com
Green Card Questions Kenneth Austin Assistant Principal kenneth.Austin@portsk12.com
Military Family Information Nicole Turner Parent Engagement Liaison nicole.turner@portsk12.com
Parent Activities Nicole Turner Parent Engagement Liaison nicole.turner@portsk12.com
Parent Portal Questions Michelle Zemienieuski     School Counseling Clerk michelle.zemienieusk@portsk12.com
Performing Arts Academy Jennelle Burden Assistant Principal jennelle.burden@portsk12.com
PSAT Testing Information Latasha Dowe School Counselor latasha.dowe@portsk12.com
Registration Information Michelle Zemienieuski     School Counseling Clerk michelle.zemienieusk@portsk12.com
ROTC Paul Pratt & Randolph MannROTC Instructors paul.pratt@portsk12.com, randolph.mann@portsk12.com
SAT Testing Information Lekeya Massenburg Director of School Counseling lekeya.massenburg@portsk12.com



Name Title Email Address

Scheduling Questions School Counselors by Alphabet

Last Name beginning with A- 
Davis Latasha Dowe (Latasha.
dowe@portsk12.com), Last Name 
beginning with Dawson-Jones 
(Latarisha Beamon) beginning 
with G-O Kimberly Powell 
(Kimberly.powell@portsk12.com), 
Last Name beginning with P-Z 
Jennifer Bonney (Jennifer.
bonney@portsk12.com)

Scholarship Assistance Kimberly Powell School Counselor kimberly.powell@portsk12.com
School Picture Information Melanie Graham School Picture Coordinator melanie.graham@portsk12.com
School Resource Officer Timothy Burkett School Resource Officer timothy.burkett@portsk12.com
Senior Picture Information Melanie Graham Yearbook Coordinator melanie.graham@portsk12.com
Special Education Concerns Jennelle Burden Assistant Principal jennelle.burden@portsk12.com
Student Password Issues Paula Bonadies Technology Resource Teacher paula.bonadies@portsk12.com
Student Records Michelle Zemienieuski     School Counseling Clerk michelle.zemienieusk@portsk12.com

Transcript Questions School Counselors by Alphabet

Last Name beginning with A-F 
Latasha Dowe (Latasha.
dowe@portsk12.com), Last Name 
beginning with G-O Kimberly 
Powell (Kimberly.powell@portsk12.
com), Last Name beginning with 
P-Z Jennifer Bonney (Jennifer.
bonney@portsk12.com)

Visual Arts Scholars Program Jamie Cosumano Art Instructor jamie.cosumano@portsk12.com
Volunteers Nicole Turner Parent Engagement Liaison nicole.turner@portsk12.com
Withdrawal Information Michelle Zemienieuski     School Counseling Clerk michelle.zemienieusk@portsk12.com
Yearbook Information Melanie Graham Yearbook Coordinator melanie.graham@portsk12.com


